

16.04.2024

Ct. no.654

Sl. No.206

sn

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 1980 of 2023
(specially assigned)

Nandini Chatterjee & anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Debajyoti Basu
Mr. Triptimoy Talukdar
Mr. Shamba Chakraborty
Mr. A. Talukder
Mr. Dibyendu Ghosh
... for the petitioners

Mr. S.M. Obaidullah
Ms. Ankita Dey
..for the respondent no.5

Mr. Chandi Charan De, Ld. AGP
Mr. Anirban Sarkar
... for the State

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent nos.1 to 3 is taken on record.

Copy served.

Affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent no.5 is taken on record.

Copy served.

Heard Mr. Debajyoti Basu, learned advocate for the petitioners.

Due to paucity of time, the hearing could not be concluded.

Let the matter appear after two weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)