

14. 07.08.2024
bd. Ct.39

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 1980 of 2023

Nandini Chatterjee & Anr.

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debojyoti Basu

Mr. Triptimoy Talukdar

Mr. Diptimoy Talukdar

Mr. Abhijit Tarafdar

Mr. Dibyendu Ghosh

... for the petitioners.

Mr. S.M. Obaidullah

Ms. Ankita Dey

... for the respondent no. 5

Mr. Basu, learned advocate for the petitioners seeks accommodation to take instructions from his clients regarding filing of supplementary affidavit in terms of the order dated 3rd May, 2024.

None appears on behalf of the State respondents.

List the matter on 28th August, 2024.

Learned advocate for the petitioners are directed to serve notice upon the learned advocate for the State respondents intimating the next date of hearing.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)