

04.09.2024

Sl no. 9

Ct no. 39

P.M.

WPA 1980 OF 2023

Nandini Chatterjee & Anr..

- Vs -

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Dibyendu Ghosh,
Mr. Triptimoy Talukder

... for the petitioner

Mr. Dibyendu Ghosh, learned advocate for the
petitioners seeks accommodation.

None appears on behalf of the State
respondent.

Respondent No. 5 is also unrepresented.

List this matter one week after Puja Vacation.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)