

14.11.2024

Ct. no.39

Sl. No.6

samarpita

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 1980 of 2023
(specially assigned)

Nandini Chatterjee & anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Triptimoy Talukder,
Mr. Diptomoy Talukder,

... for the petitioner

Mr. Chandi Charan De, Ld. AGP
Mr. Anirban Sarkar

... for the State

Affidavit-of-service on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

Mr. Triptimoy Talukder, learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner seeks accommodation to file supplementary affidavit in terms of the order dated 3rd May, 2024. Let such supplementary affidavit filed within a period of ten days.

Let the matter appear on **27th November, 2024** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)