

18.03.2026
Sl. No.65
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 1980 of 2023
(Specially Assigned)

Nandini Chatterjee & anr.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debajyoti Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shamba Chakraborty
Mr. Triptimoy Talukder
Mr. Abhiraj Tarafdar

...for the Petitioners.

1. Mr. Debajyoti Basu, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks extension of time to file supplementary affidavit in terms of order dated 3rd May, 2024.
2. None appears on behalf of the State as well as respondent no.5.
3. Learned Advocate for the petitioners is directed to serve notice upon the learned Advocate for the State as well as learned Advocate for the respondent no.5 intimating the next date of hearing.
4. List this matter on **8th April, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)