

06.05.2026  
Sl. No. 58  
Ct. No.14  
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 1980 of 2023  
(Specially Assigned)**

**Nandini Chatterjee & anr.  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Debajyoti Basu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Diptomoy Talukder  
Mr. Triptimoy Talukder  
Mr. Abhiraj Tarafdar

...for the Petitioners.

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.
2. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.
3. None appears on behalf of the State.
4. Advocate-on-record for these petitioners is directed to serve copy of the writ petition and the pleadings including the supplementary affidavit in the Office of the Government Pleader, High Court, Calcutta by the returnable date. He also seeks to file affidavit of service in respect of private respondent no. 5 on the returnable date.
5. List this matter on **17<sup>th</sup> June, 2026** under the same heading.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**